

Date of Issua	ance:	Effective Date:	
Owner:	City of Lawrence Utilities	Owner's Contract No.:	
Contractor:	J.G. Case Construction, Inc.	Contractor's Project No.:	1430
Engineer:	Wessler Engineering	Engineer's Project No.:	184616.06.22
Project:	Shadeland Avenue Water Main Relocation	Contract Name:	

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Final Adjustment of Quantities

Attachments: Final Adjustment of Quantities

CHANGE IN CONTRACT	PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES						
		[note changes in Milestones if applicable]						
Original Contract Price:		Original Contract Times:						
			pletion: <u>45 calendar days</u>					
\$ <u>130,535.00</u>		Ready for Final Pa	ayment: <u>75 calendar days</u>					
		days or dates						
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously	approved Change	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change						
Orders No to No:		Orders No to No:						
		Substantial Completion: <u>0 days</u>						
\$ <u>NA</u>		Ready for Final Pa	ayment: <u>0 days</u>					
		Days						
Contract Price prior to this Change Ore	ler:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order:						
			oletion: <u>45 calendar days</u>					
\$ <u>130,535.00</u>		Ready for Final Payment: 75 calendar days						
		days or dates						
Decrease of this Change Order:		[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:						
t		Substantial Completion: <u>NA</u>						
\$ <u>27,682.50</u>		Ready for Final Payment: <u>NA</u>						
		days or dates						
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:		Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:						
6 4 0 2 0 5 2 5 0		Substantial Completion: 45 calendar days						
\$ <u>102,852.50</u>		Ready for Final Pa	ayment: <u>75 calendar days)</u>					
			days or dates					
RECOMMENDED:		PTED:	ACCEPTED:					
By:	By:		By: Skyler C. Case					
Engineer (Authorized Signature)		chorized Signature)	Contractor (Authorized Signature)					
Title: Project Manager	Title		Title Project Manager					
Date: <u>11/14/2024</u>	Date		Date 11/14/2024					
Approved by Funding Agency (if								
applicable)								
		Date:						
By:		Date.						
IIIIe.								

Shadeland Avenue Water Main Relocation City of Lawrence, Indiana Change Order No. 01: Adjustment of Final Quantities

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		FINAL		UNDERRUN / (OVERRUN)			
					тс	TOTAL VALUE	QUANTITY	FINAL PRICE	QUANTITY		PRICE
1	6" C900 PVC Water Main by Open Cut	LF	\$565.00	55	\$	31,075.00	15.5	\$8,757.50	39.50	\$	22,317.50
2	8" DR-11 HDPE Water Main by Open Cut	LF	\$257.00	105	\$	26,985.00	120	\$30,840.00	(15.00)	\$	(3,855.00)
3	6" Inserting Valve and Box	EA	\$15,000.00	1	\$	15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	0.00	\$	-
4	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve w/ 6" Tapping Valve and Box	EA	\$6,000.00	1	\$	6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	0.00	\$	-
5	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	\$1,000.00	1	\$	1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	0.00	\$	-
6	Cut and Cap Existing Water Main	EA	\$2,700.00	3	\$	8,100.00	3	\$8,100.00	0.00	\$	-
7	Remove Existing Meter Pit	EA	\$1,000.00	1	\$	1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	0.00	\$	-
8	Remove Existing Water Main	LF	\$200.00	5	\$	1,000.00	8	\$1,600.00	(3.00)	\$	(600.00)
9	Storm Sewer Repair	LF	\$430.00	10	\$	4,300.00	6	\$2,580.00	4.00	\$	1,720.00
10	Guardrail Repair	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$	5,000.00		\$0.00	1.00	\$	5,000.00
11	Asphalt Pavement Repair	LF	\$155.00	65	\$	10,075.00	45	\$6,975.00	20.00	\$	3,100.00
12	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	\$14,000.00	1	\$	14,000.00	1	\$14,000.00	0.00	\$	-
13	Mobilization, Demobilization	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$	5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	0.00	\$	_
14	Final Cleanup and Restoration	LS	\$2,000.00	1	\$	2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	0.00	\$	-
										-	
	FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF QUANTITIES	-	-		\$	130,535.00		\$ 102,852.50		\$	27,682.50